504529120 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MEADE	12/05/2005
JERRY GRIFFITHS	12/06/2005
FRANCIS DIFRANCESCO	12/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUTURTEK INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	C/O ENDOEVOLUTION, LLC, 10 COMMERCE WAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 5		
City:	RAYNHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02767		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15640452
Application Number:	15661924
Application Number:	15671450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-259-2311

Email: bpollack@ip-firm.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN POLLACK

Address Line 1: CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC, 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MENDOTA HEIGHTS, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENDO.101C13-101C15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN POLLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

PATENT 504529120 REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0748

Total Attachments: 4

source=12mm Assignment to SuturTek for 11231135#page1.tif

source=12mm Assignment to SuturTek for 11231135#page2.tif

source=12mm Assignment to SuturTek for 11231135#page3.tif

source=12mm Assignment to SuturTek for 11231135#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0749

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: SuturTek Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 51 Middlesex Street, North Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01863, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Apparatus and Method for Minimally Invasive Suturing

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/231,135; Filed: September 20, 2005

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end

PATENT REEL: 043468 FRANC: 07.602

Serial No.: 11/231,135

rage 2	
of the form for which said Letters Patent w have been held and enjoyed by the undersi	vill be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would greal if this assignment had not been made.
Date: _/2/5/05	Name of Investor John C. Mesde
•	Name of Investor: John C. Meade Address of Inventor: 85 Milville Road
	Mendon, MA 01756
County of Lackson State of hum; almatter } 85.	:
State of huma - Lunally) #8.	
Subscribed and swam to helium me	by the above-named John d Meanle
Subscribed and swom to hefure me I	A A 2 1/1
	Notary Public
	MICHAED M. ZELINSKI
(Seal)	My Commission Expires: Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires september 08, 200.
Date:	
	Name of Inventor: Jerry R. Griffiths Address of Inventor: 196 Plain Street Fembroke, MA 02359
	, manage, we draw
County of	
State of)	`
Subscribed and swom to before me b	y the above-named
date.	www.doudddddacooggaphocococochi
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expins:
(Scal)	. 4

Serial No.: 11/231,135

Page 2

Date:	#	Name of Inventor:	Toha C. Macada	
		Address of Inventor:	85 Milville Ro Mondon, MA	aci
County of)		í	
State of) ss. }			
Subscribed and sv	vom to before me	by the above named	w0000014 to 10 year F - W	
date:	acanono"		'	
		Notary Public		
		My Commissie	m Expires:	
(Scal)				<u> </u>
Date: /2/6/05		Ler	2 NA	Hills.
, ,		Name of Investor: Address of Inventor:	Ferry R. Chifffe	132 132
		reduces of monthly.	Pembroke, MA	я . 023 <i>5</i> 9
County of Plymon	4a)			
County of Plymous State of Hassache) 88.		t.	
	om to bufare me h	y the above-named \	Jerry R	<u>Enef</u> ilhy
ش او طوستان		Notary Public	A	
		My Commission	n Expires	ee.Po
		ಪ್ರಗಾರ್ ಕಾರ್ ಗರ್ವಾ ಆಗೆ ಅನೆಯ ಬೆಳೆಗಳು 	7/9/20	

Sorial No.: 11/231,135

Page 3

Date: /2/6/05

Address of Inventor: 15 Albro Street

Foxboro, MA 02035

State of Massackusetts)

Subscribed and swom to before me by the above named Francis J. DI Arenes Co

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)